Philbrook
Philbrook

Philbrook

Philbrook
Philbrook
Philbrook

Phillips
Philpot

Phinney
Phinney

Picard
Picard
Picard
Picard
Picard *
Picard

Pickering

Pierce

Pierce
Pierce
Pierce
Pierce
Pierce
Pierce
Pierce

Pinkham *
Pinkham
Pinkham

Pinkham
Pinkham

Pinkham

Pineo
Pineo

Pinette

Pirorps *
Pivin
Pivin
Plant
Plant

Plante

Platt
Platt

Plouffe
Plouffe
Plouffe
Plouffe
Plouffe
Plouffe

Plourde
Pluff (Ruff)

Plummer

Plummer
Plummer
Plummer
Plummer
Plummer
Plummer
Plummer
Plummer

Plutt
Plutt

Poinsett
Poirier
Poirier
Poirier
Poirier
Poitras
Poitras
Poitras

Poitras
Poitras

Pollard
Pomerleau

Pomeroy
Pomeroy
Pomeroy
Pomeroy
Pomeroy

Pond

Pond
Pool

Pooler
Pooler

Poolin

Poor
Poor
Poor

Poquet
Porter
Potter
Pottle

Poulin
Poulin
Poulin
Poulin
Poulin
Poulin

Powell

Powers
Powers
Powers
Powers

Powers
Powley
Powlison

PowlowskKi
PowlowskKi

Prag
Pratt

Pratt
Pratt
Pratt
Pratt

Pratt
Pratt
Pratt
Pratt

Preble

Prescott

Prescott
Prescott
Prescott

Preston

Price
Price ?
Price
Price

Price
Price
Price
Price
Price

Price

Proctor
Proctor

Proctor *

Proctor
Proctor
Proctor
Proctor *
Proctor
Proctor
Proctor

Prouix
Prouix
Prouix
Prouix
Prouix
Prouix
Prouix

Puffer
Pugsley

Pullen
Pullen

Pullen
Pullen

Pumpernickel
Purcell
Purchase
Pushard

Purdy

Purington *

Pye

Dora M.
Doris E.

Gladys M.

L.O.
Lila E.
Ralph

Catherine E.
Mary

Edward B.
Waldo A.

Camille
Florence Irene
Francis

Irene

Jackline
Joseph

Curtis R.

Diane

Debra
Ebenezer
Elizabeth
Hazel
Jessie Lena
Lloyd

Mattie M.

Albert
Alice C.

Betty
Caroline
Vesta

Andrew Earl
Stephen

Normand
Eva

Oliva
William

Arnold O.
Edward

Willie
Ethel
Marion E.

Achille
Donalda
Francoise
Ronalda
Rose
Rosie

Laurier
Borilda

A.Newton

Alice
Bertha
Donald C.
Evelyn
Florence
Grant
Leigh L.
Myrtle

David
Osila

Mary E.
Aime
Alfredo

George
Theodore

Alfred
Hubert
Leon
Marion
Paul

Lionel
Robert

Albert E.
Elizabeth
George
Omer Dewey
Raymond

Dollie?
Lollie?
Inez

Florence A.

Ephraim

Louis Lewis

Roger

Doris
Elizabeth
Marjorie

Alice
David
Selina

Charles

Arthur
Bertrand
Cecile
Ida
Lucien
Lilianne

Sterling W.

Anna
Marion
Mary
S.Annie

Walter
Lester
Arthur

John P.
Joseph

Fredrick G.
Annie W.

Caroline W.
Charlotte
Eva

Evelyn
Maud A.
Norma
Phyllis Etta
Theresa

Daniel K.

Helena

Louise
Madeline
OscarT.

Charles

Arnold

Carl F.
Charlie
Donald
Dorothy
Gladys
John
Majorie
Reginald L.

Walter E. Sr.

Allison H.
Annie E.

Carl R.

Harold
Hollis
Janet
Leslie
Percy
Philip
Sidney
Arthur
Clarence
Georgette
Gertrude
Irene(Trene)
Rita
Roland

Geness
Roland

Edward Lester
lda

John J.
Willie (William)

Hans

Mary

Charles Edward

Herbert E.
William J.
Eva

Helen
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May.1890
Abt. 1911

Abt.1912

May.1889
Nov.1892

Abt..
Abt.1909

Abt.1906
Abt.1908

Abt.1920
Feb.1897

Abt.1931
Abt.1921

Abt.1925
Abt.1925

Abt.1895

Jan.1883

Maine
Maine

Maine

Maine
Maine

Maine
Maine

Massachusetts
Massachusetts

Maine

Maine

Maine
Maine

Maine

Maine

Massachusetts

Maine

29Sept1869 Maine

Abt.1879

Abt.1935
Abt.1932
Abt.1889

Abt.1882

Abt.1913
Abt.1911

Abt.1931
Abt.1895

14Feb.1891
26Mar.1894

Abt.1904
Abt.1926

May.1889

Aug1889
Dec.1891

Abt.1913
Abt.1916
Abt.1910

Abt.1915
Abt.1916

Abt.1919
Abt.1934

Abt.1905
Abt.1902
Abt.1927
Abt.1900
Abt.1902

Abt.1904
Abt.1898

Abt.1930
Abt.1933

Abt.1915

Abt.1910
Abt.1907
Abt.1920
Abt.1909

Abt.1922
Abt.1925
Abt.1921
Jun1881

Abt.1923

Abt.1922

Abt.1929
Abt.1915
Abt.1914
Abt.1902
Abt.1899

Abt.1876

Abt.1873
Abt.1873

09Aug1905
15Jul1904

Abt.1934

Abt.1923
Abt.1905
Abt,1916

Abt.1896

Abt.1863

Abt.1933
Abt.1925
Abt.1902
Abt.1900
Abt.1924
Abt.1901

Abt.1904

Abt.1845

Abt.1933
Abt.1904

Abt.1907
Abt.1910

Abt.1906
Abt.1887

Abt.1907
Abt.1909
Abt.1917
Abt.1920
Abt.1874
Abt.1921
Abt.1918
Abt.1915

Abt.1912
Abt.1852

Abt.1920
Abt.1924

Nov.1898

Mar.1885
Abt.1886
Abt.1915

Abt.1913

Abt.1897

10Mar1879

23Mar1903

Abt.1934

271907

10Feb1182

Abt.1936

Abt.1925
Abt.1908
Abt.1924
Abt.1923
Abt.1921
Abt.1922
Abt.1919

Abt.1936

04Jul.1899

Abt.1871

Abt.1893

Abt.1873

Abt.1867

Abt.1914
Abt.1907

200ct1874

Abt.1907

Maine
Maine

Maine
Maine

Maine

Canada-Fr

25Jan1960
09Nov.1975

Canada-Fr
Canada-Fr

Maine
Maine

Maine

Maine
Maine

Maine
Maine
Maine
United States
Maine
United States

Maine

Maine

United States
Massachusetts
Maine

United States
United States

United States
United States

Maine
Maine

New Jersey

Maine
Maine
Mine

Maine

Maine
Maine
Maine
Canada
Maine

Maine

Maine
Maine
Maine
Maine
Maine

21Aug.1914

Maine

Maine
Maine

Maine
Maine

Maine

Maine
Maine
Maine

Canada-Fr

Massachusetts

Maine
Maine
United States
United States
Maine
United States

Massachusetts

Maine

Maine

New Jersey

Maine
Maine

Massachusetts

Maine

Maine
Maine
Massachusetts
Maine

Maine
Maine
Maine
Massachusetts

Maine

Maine

Maine
Maine

Maine

Maine
Maine

Maine

Maine
Canada

Canada

Maine
Maine

Maine

Maine

Maine
Maine

Maine

Maine
Maine
Maine
Maine
Maine
Maine
Maine

Maine

Maine Jun.1970

Maine

Maine
Maine

New Foundland

Maine
New York
Maine

Maine

Good Will Farm

Children's Aid Society of Maine
(Girls Home) - Belfast
Children's Aid Society of Maine
(Girls Home) - Belfast

Good Will Farm

Good Will Farm

Good Will Home

Good Will Home-Averille Cottage
St.Elizabeth's Orphan Asylum

Good Will Home
Good Will Home

Healy Orphan Asylum

Good Will Home
St.Elizabeth's Orphan Asylum
Good Will Home

In household of Noél St.Jean
Healy Orphan Asylum

Good Will Farm

State Children's Home

(Bath Military & Naval Orphan Asylum)
Good Will Home

Good Will Home

Good Will Home - Grange Cottage
Bangor Children's Home

Good Will Home

Good Will Home

Female Orphans Home

Bath Military and Naval Children's Home
Placed with F.Carleton-Woolrich,Me.
Bath Children's Home

Sent to grandfather's-Presque Isle, Me.
Lewiston and Auburn Children's Home
Lewiston and Auburn Children's Home
Bath Children's Home

Placed with J.C. Poole-Boothbay Harbor.
3mos. later was returned to home.

In April went to Hodgkins family on a farm
Jefferson,Me.

Bath Children's Home

Placed with Samuel Rand-Brunswick,Me.
Left to live with a neighbor

Healy Orphan Asylum
Healy Orphan Asylum

St.Louis Home for Boys
In household of Lamois Parnom

Healy Orphan Asylum
Healy Orphan Asylum

Good Will Home
State Childrens' Home - Bath

Healy Orphan Asylum

Female Orphans Home
Protestant Female Orphan Asylum

Healy Orphan Asylum

St.Joseph Orphanage

Healy Asylum

St.Marys Orphanage and School for Girls
St.Joseph Orphanage

St.Marys Orphanage and School for Girls

Healy Orphan Asylum
St.Elizabeth's Orphan Asylum
Good Will Home

Protestant Female Orphan Asylum
Protestant Female Orphan Asylum
Maine Home for Boys

Protestant Female Orphan Asylum
Protestant Female Orphan Asylum
Good Will Home

Protestant Female Orphan Asylum
Protestant Female Orphan Asylum

St.Louis Home for Boys
St.Louis Home for Boys

Good Will Farm

Healy Orphan Asylum
Healy Orphan Asylum
Healy Orphan Asylum
Healy Orphan Asylum

Healy Orphan Asylum
Healy Orphan Asylum
Healy Orphan Asylum
In household of Marie Caron
Healy Orphan Asylum

Lewiston and Auburn Children's Home
Healy Orphan Asylum

Maine Home for Boys
Bangor Children's Home
Bangor Children's Home
Children's Home - Belfast
Children's Home - Augusta

Bangor Children's Home

Bangor Children's Home
Children's Home - Augusta

Bath Military & Naval Asylum
Bath Military & Naval Asylum

St.Louis Home for Boys

St.Joseph Orphanage
St.Elizabeth's Orphan Asylum
St.Joseph Orphanage

Healy Orphan Asylum
Good Will Farm
Good Will Farm
Bath Children's Home

St.Louis Home for Boys
Healy Orphan Asylum
St.Mary's Orphan Home
St.Mary's Orphan Home
St.Joseph Orphanage
St.Mary's Orphan Home

Good Will Home

Female Orphan Asylum-Portland
Good Will Home

Female Orphan Asylum-Portland

Bath Children's Home

Returned to her guardian-Augusta,Me.
St.Louis Home for Boys

Good Will Home
Good Will Home

Healy Orphan Asylum
Healy Orphan Asylum

Good Will Home
Good Will Home-Smith Cottage

Good Will Home
Good Will Home
St.Joseph Orphanage
St.Joseph Orphanage
Good Will Home
St.Joseph Orphanage
Good Will Farm
St.Joseph Orphanage

Good Will Farm
Bath Military and Naval Asylum

St.Joseph Orphanage

Good Will Home-Anthony Cottage
Bath Children's Home

Returned to guardian-Plymouth,Me.

Bath Military & Naval Orphan Asylum

Good Will Home

Good Will Farm

Healey Orphan Asylum
Good Will Home

Bangor Children's Home
Good Will Home

Good Will Home

Bangor Children's Home
Good Will Home

Good Will Home

Good Will Home

Bath Children's Home

Sent to home by Overseers Of the Poor
Paris,Me.

Bath Children's Home

Good Will Home

Good Will Home

Lewiston and Auburn Children's Home
Lewiston and Auburn Children's Home
Bath Children's Home

Bath Children's Home

Lewiston and Auburn Children's Home
Lewiston and Auburn Children's Home

Healy Orphan Asylum
Healy Orphan Asylum
St.Joseph Orphanage
St.Joseph Orphanage
St.Joseph Orphanage
St.Joseph Orphanage
St.Joseph Orphanage

Good Wii Home
Lewiston and Auburn Children's Home

Bath Military & Naval Orphan Asylum
Bath Military & Naval Orphan Asylum
Went to home of Wm.Beals-
Georgetown,Me. Was returned
Placed with Mrs.E.S.Hutchinson-
Readfield,Me.

Bath Military & Naval Orphan Asylum
Bath Military & Naval Orphan Asylum
Placed with Maxwell Powers

East Bowdoinham,Me.

Good Will Record

Catholic Orphan Asylum
Good Will Home

Good Will Farm

Good Will Home

Bath Children's Home
St.Elizabeth's Orphan Asylum

1900
1920

1920

1900
1900

1940
1920

1920
1920

1930

1900

1940
1940

1930
1940

1910

1900

1880

1940
1940

1920
1920

1940
1910

1900
1900

1920

1900

1900
1900
1910

1920
1930
1920
1920
1930
1920

1930
1940

1910
1910
1940
1910
1910

1910
1910

1940
1940

1930

1920
1920
1930
1920

1930
1930
1930
1920
1930

1930

1940
1920
1920

1910
1880

1880
1910

1920
1920

1940

1930
1920
1930

1910
1900
1930

1940
1930
1910
1910
1930
1910

1920
1850

1850

1940
1920

1920
1920

1920

1920
1930
1940
1920
1920
1930
1930
1910
1930
1930
1930

1930
1880

1930
1940

1900
1900

1920

1920
1930
1930
1910

1920

1940
1940

1940
1940

1930
1920
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930

1940

1910
1880

1880

1880

1930
1920

1920

Good Will Record

Good Will Record

Good Will Record

Good Will Record

Good Will Record
The Inmates & Asylum
Good Will Record
Good Will Record

Sent fromSouthport,Maine by M.E.
Beal. Father was Lyman W. pinkham
State Record-Yearly Report

State Record-Yearly Report

State Record-Yearly Report

1935-1940 Home Record

Good Will Record . Was a Good Will
Boy for several years

Good Will Record - 1917 May

1915-1920 State Record
1915-1920 State Record

L.C.Bates Museum - photo

Unknown |Came from Wiscasset,Maine

10 Pupil 1900
9 Inmate 1920
8 Inmate 1920
12 Pupil 1900
7 Pupil 1900

Inmate 1940

11 Inmate 1920
14 Pupil 1920
12 Pupil 1920
10 Inmate 1930

1917
3 Inmate 1900

1917
9 Orphan 1935-1940
9 Inmate 1930

15 Student 1930

15 Inmate 1935-1940

15 Inmate 1910

Matron 1914

1895

1917

17 Inmate 1900

10 Orphan 1880

1880

1894

1895

5 /No Listing 1940

8 No Listing 1940

1894

1900

1900

1901

1892

7 Boarder 1920

9 Boarder 1920

9 Student 1940

4 Orphan 1910

9 Inmate 1900
6 Inmate

16 Pupill 1920
9 No listing
11 Inmate 1900
10 Inmate 1900
9 Inmate 1900

1910
7 Boarder 1920

14 Inmate 1930
10 Boarder 1920
3 Pupil 1920
15 Inmate 1930
4 Pupil 1920
11 Inmate 1930
6 Inmate 1940

1909
5 Inmate 1910
8 Inmate 1910

13 Inmate 1940
10/ Inmate 1910
8 Inmate 1910
6 Inmate 1910
12/ Inmate 1910

10 Student 1940
7 Boarder 1940
16 Student 1930
10 Boarder 1920
13 Boarder 1920
10 Inmate 1930

Boarder 1920
8 Inmate 1930
5 Inmate 1930
9 Inmate 1930
8 Orphan 1920
7 Inmate 1930

Inmate 1952
8 Inmate 1930

11 Inmate 1940
5 Boarder 1920
6 Boarder 1920
11 Inmate 1910
4 Inmate 1880
7 Inmate 1880

37 Officer 1910
14/ Inmate

12 [Inmate
6 Boarder 1940
7 Inmate 1930
15/ Inmate 1920
14 Inmate 1930

14 Assistant 1910

1900

67 Matron 1930
7 Boarder 1940
4 Inmate 1930
8 Inmate 1910
10 Inmate 1910
6 Inmate 1930
9 Inmate 1910

16 Pupil 1920
8 Unlisted 1850

Matron 1934
5 'Unlisted 1850

Unknown

Unknown
7 Boarder 1940
16 Pupil 1920
1920

13 Boarder 1920
10 Boarder 1920
14 Pupil 1920

46 Matron 1920 -

1940

13 Pupil 1916,1920
11 Pupil 1920
13 Inmate 1930
10/ Inmate 1930

36 Matron 1910
9 Inmate 1930

Student 1930

15/ Inmate 1930

18 Student 1930

28 Matron - 1880

Teacher

10/ Inmate 1930

16 1940

Unknown
Unknown

7 Inmate 1905-1909
1938

15 Pupill 1900

14 Inmate 1900
1932

5 Boarder 1920
Relief Matron 1957
1938

7 Boarder 1920

Asst.Manager

Teacher 1935

41 Farm Director 1930
13 Pupil 1910

1887

1887

16 Pupil 1912
1910

1962

6 Inmate 1940
1940

1912

1887

1940

41940

5 Inmate 1930

12 Boarder 1920
6 Inmate 1930
7 Inmate 1930
9 Inmate 1930
8 Inmate 1930
11 Inmate 1930

1914
4 Inmate 1940

11 Orphan 1903-1912

9 At School 1880
1879
Unknown
1881

10 Orphan 1903-1904

7 At School 1880
1882

1914

13/ Inmate 1880
1917

16 Student 1930
13 Pupill 1920
1887

13/ Inmate 1920

Father was C. L. Pottle

City Record

Came from Augusta,Maine
Father was Chas.R. Powells

L.C.Bates Museum

City Record

Good Will Record

Came from Plymouth,Maine
Father was Charles M. Prescott

State Record

L.C.Bates Museum

L.C. Bates Museum
Census U.S. Federal
City Record
L.C.Bates Museum

L.C.Bates Museum

Good Will Record

Matron's Journal

State Record-Yearly Report
L.C. Bates Museum - photo
Lewiston Daily Sun Dec.18,1940
State Record-Yearly Report

Matron's Journal
Lewiston Daily Sun Dec18,1940

Good Will Record

State Record
Came from Liberty,Maine
Father was A.W. Pullen

State Record
Came to the home from Liberty,Me.
Father was A.W. Pullen

Good Will Record

Good Will Record

Matron's Journal



